

DISCLAIMER

Electronic versions of the exhibits in these minutes may not be complete.

This information is supplied as an informational service only and should not be relied upon as an official record.

Original exhibits are on file at the Legislative Counsel Bureau Research Library in Carson City.

Contact the Library at (775) 684-6827 or library@lcb.state.nv.us.

****Amendments to First Reprint of SB 432****

Amend sec. 1.7, page 2, line 10, by deleting "*an*" and inserting:
"*a complete*".

Amend sec. 1.7, page 2, line 11, by deleting "*a*" and inserting "*the*".

Amend sec. 7, page 5, line 12, after "*mailed*" by inserting "*or delivered*".

Amend sec. 7, page 5, lines 12 and 13, by deleting:
"*1 business day of receipt.*" and inserting:
"*5 business days of receipt unless administratively extended by the Chairman of the Board for good cause. A licensee shall not be responsible for the accuracy or completeness of any application for registration or renewal of registration or any change of employment notice.*"

Amend sec. 7, page 6, line 10, by deleting "*an*" and inserting:
"*a complete*".

Amend sec. 7, page 7, line 16, by deleting "*incomplete*" and inserting "*deficient*".

Amend sec. 7, page 7, line 18, by deleting "*incomplete*" and inserting "*deficient*".

Amend sec. 7, page 7, line 20, by deleting:
"*he files a complete application*" and inserting:
"*the deficiency is rectified*".

Amend sec. 7, page 11, by deleting lines 18 through 30.

Amend sec. 24, page 20, line 31, by deleting
"*Sections 1.3, 1.7, 5, 7 to 14, inclusive,*" and inserting:
"*Sections 1.3, 1.7, 5, 8 to 14, inclusive,*".

Amend sec. 24, page 20, by adding a new subsection 5, to read as follows:

"5. Section 7 of this act becomes effective upon passage and approval for purposes related to the adoption and dissemination of regulations by the Nevada gaming commission and on January 1, 2004, for all other purposes."